

Case No. B230457

**COURT OF APPEAL, STATE OF CALIFORNIA  
SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT - DIVISION 2**

---

**In Re Coordinated Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b))  
TRANSIENT OCCUPANCY TAX CASES**

---

**CITY OF ANAHEIM, et al.  
Plaintiffs and Appellants,**

vs.

**PRICELINE.COM, INCORPORATED, et al.  
Defendants and Respondents.**

Appeal from the Superior Court of  
the State of California for the County of Los Angeles  
The Honorable Carolyn B. Kuhl, Department 323  
Case Numbers: JCCP4472; 30-2009-00244139; CGC09-48289; CGC09-  
488292; BC326693; 30-2009-0244176; 30-2009-00244120; 30-2009-  
00244175; 30-2009-00244232; 30-2009-00244240; 30-2009-00244195;  
GIC891117

---

**APPLICATION OF THE LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA  
CITIES TO FILE *AMICUS* BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF  
APPELLANTS; PROPOSED BRIEF OF *AMICUS  
CURIAE***

---

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae League of  
California Cities*  
ANDREW J. MORRIS, Bar No. 206982  
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP  
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1700  
Sacramento, California 95814  
Telephone: (916) 325-4000  
Facsimile: (916) 325-4010

JOSEPH A. LANE CLERK

2/17/09 3 PM 4:21

CLERK'S OFFICE  
COURT OF APPEALS  
SECOND DISTRICT  
DIVISION 2

Case No. B230457

**COURT OF APPEAL, STATE OF CALIFORNIA  
SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT – DIVISION 2**

---

**In Re Coordinated Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b))  
TRANSIENT OCCUPANCY TAX CASES**

---

**CITY OF ANAHEIM, et al.  
Plaintiffs and Appellants,**

**vs.**

**PRICELINE.COM, INCORPORATED, et al.  
Defendants and Respondents.**

Appeal from the Superior Court of  
the State of California for the County of Los Angeles  
The Honorable Carolyn B. Kuhl, Department 323  
Case Numbers: JCCP4472; 30-2009-00244139; CGC09-48289; CGC09-  
488292; BC326693; 30-2009-0244176; 30-2009-00244120; 30-2009-  
00244175; 30-2009-00244232; 30-2009-00244240; 30-2009-00244195;  
GIC891117

---

**APPLICATION OF THE LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA  
CITIES TO FILE *AMICUS* BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF  
APPELLANTS; PROPOSED BRIEF OF *AMICUS  
CURIAE***

---

Attorneys for *Amicus Curiae League of  
California Cities*  
ANDREW J. MORRIS, Bar No. 206982  
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP  
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1700  
Sacramento, California 95814  
Telephone: (916) 325-4000  
Facsimile: (916) 325-4010

**Application Of The League Of California Cities To File *Amicus***

**Brief**

**In Support Of Appellants**

To the Honorable Presiding Justice of this Court:

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	1
II. INTERESTS OF AMICUS CURIAE .....	2
III. LEGAL ANALYSIS .....	2
A. State Law Demonstrates That Transient Occupancy Taxes Are Intended to be Based on Amounts Paid by Lodgers .....	2
B. The Trial Court's Decision Creates Significant Potential for Abuse .....	4
C. The Fiscal Implications of This Issue Are Significant.....	6
IV. CONCLUSION .....	7

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>STATUTES</b>	
Government Code § 51030 .....	3
Revenue and Taxation Code §§ 5280 <i>et seq</i> .....	3
Revenue and Taxation Code § 7280 (a).....	3
 <b>OTHER</b>	
<i>Local Area Unemployment Statistics,</i> U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, October 2011 .....	1
<i>Summary of Retail Sales and Use Tax Collections,</i> California State Board of Equalization, October 2011 .....	1
